AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16 creative
Installation Instructions play

potor2s 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



PARTS REQUIRED

A\

j&

<|3
[~

g pd &
_________

*PLEASE NOTE ALL H TIMBERS ARE PRE-ASSEMBLED WITH PLAYTEC L’s AND/OR HEXBOARD (AS SHOWN ABOVE)

UPRIGHT TIMBERS
AT-U1 1800 4 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U2 2715 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U3 2715 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U4 3000 1 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U5 3000 1 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U6 2335 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U7 3000 4 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U8 1800 2 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT-U9 2100 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT -U10 2100 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U11 1800 1 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT -U12 1800 3 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT-U13 3000 2 - UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT -U14 2715 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER
AT - U15 2715 1 END CAP UPRIGHT TIMBER

p2or29  15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



PARTS REQUIRED

Kl E EE NS vE

7ﬂ H9

MO PAE- ASSEMBLY

H17

*PLEASE NOTE ALL H TIMBERS ARE PRE-ASSEMBLED WITH PLAYTEC L’s AND/OR HEXBOARD (AS SHOWN ABOVE)

HORIZONTAL TIMBERS

ADDITIONAL

AT - H1
AT - H2
AT - H3

AT - H4
AT - H5

AT - H6
AT - H7
AT - H8

AT - H9
AT - H10

AT - H11

AT - H12
AT -H15

AT - H16

AT - H17
AT -H18

2100 2
900 1
2010 1
2100 1
2160 1
2010 1
900 2
900 2
2100
2010 1
2100 2
1920 2
900 2
1920 1
2100 1

END CAP
PLAYTEC L’S
END CAP

END CAP
PLAYTEC L’S

END CAP

END CAP

END CAP

PLAYTEC L’S
END CAP

END CAP

PLAYTEC L’S

END CAP

PLAYTEC L’S

END CAP
PLAYTEC L’S
END CAP

END CAP
PLAYTEC L’S

END CAP

END CAP

END CAP

PLAYTEC L’S
END CAP

END CAP

PLAYTEC L’S

END CAP

PLAYTECT
PLAYTEC L’S

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER

HORIZONTAL TIMBER

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
HORIZONTAL TIMBER

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
(HEXA GRIP SLAT)

HORIZONTAL TIMBER
HORIZONTAL TIMBER

pg 3o0f29

15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16




PARTS REQUIRED

[
(7]
|
|
|

PPN
| = o - | | G 4 L] J

L _ - (- | '( L:I n - -

= | Lt O Ly

T T -"- ] e
x2 x2 x1
CLIMBING PANELS (UPPER) CLIMBING PANELS (LOWER) ROPE BRIDGE

- il

i

I

I

[

|

|

1 0

L u

x3 x1 x1
SWINGING ROPES SWINGING ROPE CHAIN TRAVERSE ROPE 1
x6
656.M10
x15 X73 x79

274.M12X200 656.M12

102003-01 - M12

pdor2s 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



PARTS REQUIRED

x61 X2 ~ 2

X,
97.M8X80CSK M12 SOCKET NUT (50MM) 274.M12X220

CONSISTS OF
x8 SHACKLE /BOLT /NYLOC / CAP x2
274.M12X180 349.742.D-SHACKLE ‘SET’
\ s
1 {""J
N [¥1S
o SN W
P il YR ke
II 4 ; E .-"I (‘:‘f"\ e, _‘-'j-‘t
e .;“_.-" b ;‘{E.l{“t
x2 X2 Looxt

TYRE 660MM TYRE CHAIN (EYEBOLT) 780MM TYRE CHAIN

p50r29  15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



PARTS REQUIRED

/_ _ ___:——::T\JJ—_———
—f == —— T
x1 X5

ROPE TRAVERSE 2 PLAYTEC ‘T’ SETS

x1 = x1

LOG WALK (PRE-ASSEMBLED) TUNNEL NET

s -—-l___ ] { -_.._l:_:l (.': lu-_ ]
g S Yol
| I’l | I’I | Ih

-l x1

e X2 - J X2

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16

pg6of29 15.04.2019



x2 x2

274.M12X110 274.M12X230

p70129  15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



PARTS REQUIRED

i i i i i

-
-

\;.:E"‘ T — L
® R
x1 3 x1 x1 SET
TRAVERSE ROPE 3 TRAVERSE ROPE 3 CHAIN PLAYTEC UNDER BRACKET

x1 )
PRE-ASSEMBLED TUNNEL PRE-ASSEMBLED TUNNEL PRE-ASSEMBLED TUNNEL
PANEL PANEL - DOUBLE SIDED PANEL INC ‘CHAIN HOLF’

p8or29  15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16




FOUNDATION DETAILS

P T
e o
14016 — 5
/4} 5 BSLEL/E
13542 2E BLEEL'/E
o /8 o gzocl —E
S S o 08571 &
12386 48 5 ) | gmaL»—E
11912 [Eé !

405 ¢

--3630-------
-~ 2820

{ooo—F
o [}

e s

| <E OEQEEL

i CO51

3100
2662
2508
2062

p90r29  15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



FOUNDATION DETAILS

UA4 § UA5 | UA4

P 100120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



SURFACING DETAILS

______ — MINIMUM SPACE S
= OVERALL AREA o

15667

1265 Ficl

I~
=
S
-
=
=
Q

X axis dimensions will be shown VERTICAL > m

m Y axis dimensions will be shown HORIZONTAL  WIIEE1l1i]

A
0,0

po 110120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

POSITION THE UPRIGHT TIMBERS
FOLLOWING FOUNDATION DETAILS

ATTACH TIMBER H1
USING 274.M12X200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01, SECURE HEXBOARD WITH M8X80MM WO0OD SCREWS

po 120120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH H2 TIMBERS USING PLAYTEC L’S
USING M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS, TAKE CARE THAT SCREWS DO NOT ‘CROSS’

4 ATTACH TIMBER H3
USING 274.M12X200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

NOTES:

H3 HEXBOARD SLAT WILL NOT BE
ATTACHED UNTIL STEP 7

pg130f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH ROPE BRIDGE
USING 656.M12 / 102003-01 N

ATTACH TIMBER H4 AND LOWER PLAYTEC CLIMBING PANEL SHOWN
USING 274.M12X180 & 220 / 656.M12 / 102003-01 AND M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS
180 BOLT

NOTES: o sy
ATTACH PANEL ON OPPOSITE FACE TO ! 1 Lo
BEAM R TR

ONE LOWER PLAYTEC PANEL HAS T “‘

HOLE DRILLED FOR BOLT (SEE CNC) !. :i"|?'i\ﬁ 220 BOLT

po 140120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

7 ATTACH H3 HEXBOARD SLAT
USING 8X80MM WOOD SCREWS TO COVER COUNTERSUNK BOLT

ATTACH REMAINING 3 PLAYTEC CLIMBING PANELS
USING 8X80MM WOOD SCREWS

NOTES:
ENSURE SECOND SET OF PANELS

ARE ON OPPOSITE FACE TO FIRST

“ '|'|
aa‘,“
P A g |

I || ‘j-_:y‘hl'i:l
NOTES: 2
THIS PANEL IS ALREADY ATTACHED AS
PER STEP 6

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16

pg150f29 15.04.2019



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TIMBER H5 USING PLAYTEC L’S
USING 8X80MM WOOD SCREWS

) _:;-.:__ ;_ ‘___ﬂﬁi],:' |I.I
Tl W [’ o
RN
QFM i L|1j '?',[I CC mege.
. ‘PQ "'I"?\. =
ol
ATTACH SWINGING ROPES TO TIMBER H5
USING 656.M12 / 102003-01
'
|:_:JJ
£ = 7
- e e ®
: | : D
iy o -._-1_______!_._._.7_ -
||',III',I ‘ Ij o -
J ] 2 o
||

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16

pg160f29 15.04.2019



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH SWINGING ROPE CHAIN

USING M12 X 50MM SOCKET NUT, D - SHACKLE AND EYEBOLT SHOULD BE PRE-ATTACHED TO CHAIN

7 ‘j

i =

(=
—

ATTACH TIMBER H6
USING 274.M12X200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

| |___ I||||

Ilm[]D co __{;,__E]_ i

0 0 o

0y |

frT ] |Ej 0'q o il
s

pg170f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TRAVERSE ROPE ABOVER TIMBER H6

USING 656.M12 / 102003-01

14 ATTACH H8 TIVMBERS
USING 274.M12X200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

NOTES:
H8 HEXBOARD SLATS WILL NOT BE

ATTACHED UNTIL STEP 21

pg180f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TIMBER H7
USING 274.M12X180 & 200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

ATTACH H9 TIMBERS USING PLAYTEC L’S
USING 8X80MM WOOD SCREWS

o7
at
e ITEE -
et T
R T
- = . —
T
s P ]
S -:_J.‘:

P 190120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

USING 274.M12X230 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

ATTACH TIMBER H10

230 BOLT

USING D - SHACKLE SETS AS SHOWN

ATTACH TYRES

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16

pg200f29 15.04.2019



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TYRE CHAINS

USING M12 X 50MM SOCKET NUT ON EYEBOLT CHAINS & D- SHACKLE SETS ON MIDDLE CHAINS

N

2D

—"w-\_,* r,;_c-' L:-r-y-,

__.-' H_E""r

{_'

\v
| | | NOTES:
REPEAT EYEBOLT CHAIN ON
— BOTH SIDES
R ATTACH MIDDLE CHAINS TO
N TYRES AS SHOWN
1 " ENSURE CHAIN IS POSITION
i A ON INSIDE OF D - RING
'\:-_:-.:,: . i -/_.\-
g %,L REMOVE LINKS IF
e NECESSARY
ATTACH TIMBER H11 TO WEAVING POST UPRIGHTS
USING 274.M12X180 & 200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01
—
Per ('
‘\ it
|t II ...H'—\."T\_\-_\__,T__\_-‘
ll il . ..-.--
o I||
| I' - L ”: R I -
' + L '5‘ £

pg210f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH H8 HEXBOARD SLATS
USING 8X80MM WOOD SCREWS

ATTACH ROPE TRAVERSE TO TIMBERS U10 & U11 AS SHOWN

USING 656.M10 / 102003-01

pg220f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH LOG WALK
USING 656.M12 / 102003-01 / 274.M12X200

NOTES:

DO NOT ATTACH
H13a LOOSE HEX
BOARD UNTIL STEP
28

24 ATTACH H16 TIMBER
USING 274.M12X180 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

- II- it I
t\ I' | I
| ] .
IIr ! I T
{ Il ! ]ll
I L -
."-’-F;,J _
+ ¥ i

NOTES:

ENSURE THE PRE-ASSEMBLED PANEL CIRCLED ABOVE
INC THE LARGER ‘CHAIN HOLE’

pg230f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH H15 TIMBERS
USING PLAYTEC L’S / M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS / 274.M12X200 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

NOTES: ATTACH PLAYTEC T'S
ON INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF
TUNNEL

ATTACH TUNNEL NET
USING 656.M12 / 102003-01

P 240120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TIMBER H17
USING PLAYTEC L'S / M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS / 274.M12X180 / 656.M12 / 102003-01

ATTACH H13a TIMBER HEXBOARD SLATS
USING M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS

P 250120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TIMBER H18
USING M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS

ATTACH CARGO NET

'

e

. J

g S—

&S
&
-
e
- “-.-,-_?q____._. |

T
|’T-‘ ="

USING PLAYTEC L’S / M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS /656.M12 / 102003-01

pg260f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TIMBER CLIMBING PANELS
USING M8X80MM WOOD SCREWS, ENSURE SCREWS DO NOT “CROSS”

e
T
L. P
el ‘-\-T'I'-.___h'
[

. o

. | | NOTES: ENSURE PANELS
[

| | |ARE ATTACHED ON OPPOSITE
| 2 =" | SIDES AS SHOWN

1
1
1
1
i
i, 4
1
“1
i
|
|

ATTACH TRAVERSE ROPE 3
USING 656.M10 / 102003-01

-
_

&
€ 1{3\
e

T I

S
L
=
i
i
=

pg270f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH TRAVERSE ROPE CHAIN
USING M12 X 50MM SOCKET NUT ON EYEBOLT CHAINS

ATTACH H17 UNDER BRACKETS
USING MBX80MM WOOD SCREWS

T 11
- ———_ _ _ _ _ ,flﬁ'l .-'I'J"L.-
—_ = e _F:._I 1‘—
_ o i
o - - s y
- == —— jigs
S —— — o - - _-' - -
- ST a !
BE . ) e B
|

PO 280120 15.04.2019 REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS

18815

02f9

* MAX FALL HEIGHT

Xoin

Dare

pg290f29 15.04.2019

REF: AT16 - ADVENTURE TRAIL 16



